

Form 1 TO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

102185728 ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RKS ONLY
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-24-02 Word Star International Incorporated	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Soft Key Tuternational Two. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: One Athenaeum Street City: Cambridge State: MA Zip: 02142 Individual(s) citizenship Association 541 24
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🌉 No	General Partnership 2
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 3, 1994	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,238,058 1,233,332 「,201,849 tached 口 Yes 図 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian Hansen	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: MicronPC, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 906 E. Karcher Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Nampa State: ID Zip: 83687	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	•
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

08/12/2002 AAHMED1 00000032 1238058

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 2559 FRAME: 0759



MicronPC, LLC 906 E. Karcher Rd. Nampa, ID 83687 www.micronpc.com

July 23, 2002

Via Overnight Mail

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Four (4) Transfers of Ownership

1) WordStar International Incorporated to SoftKey International Inc.
Name Changed: February 3, 1994

2) SoftKey International Inc. to The Learning Company, Inc. Name Changed: October 24, 1996

3) The Learning Company, Inc. to Broderbund Software, Inc. Assigned: May 12, 1999

4) **Broderbund Software, Inc.** to **MicronPC, LLC** Assigned: May 30, 2002

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

On behalf of MicronPC, LLC, I enclose for filing:

- a) One (1) copy of a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and a certified copy of the Delaware Secretary of State Certificate regarding the name change of WordStar International Incorporated to SoftKey International Inc.;
- b) One (1) copy of a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and a certified copy of the Delaware Secretary of State Certificate regarding the name change of SoftKey International Inc. to The Learning Company, Inc.;
- c) One (1) copy of a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and an original copy of an executed Trademark Assignment assigning three (3) trademark registrations from The Learning Company, Inc. to Broderbund Software, Inc. with accompanying Schedule A listing such registrations on which the assignment relates; and
- d) One (1) copy of a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and an original copy of an executed Trademark Assignment assigning three (3) trademark registrations from Broderbund Software, Inc. to MicronPC, LLC with accompanying Schedule A listing such registrations on which the assignment relates.

Please record these changes of ownership in the order listed above as these three trademark registrations currently reside under the ownership of **WordStar International Incorporated** and are to

TRADEMARK REEL: 2559 FRAME: 0760 be under the <u>final</u> ownership of **MicronPC**, **LLC**. Further, please note that on January 9, 1997, the name change of the corporate entity of SoftKey Multimedia Inc. to TLC Properties Inc. was mistakenly sent to your office for recordation against these marks (Reel/Frame 1542/0865). On June 24, 2002, a request was sent to your office to nullify/remove such recordation.

Finally, as noted on each of the Recordation Form Cover Sheets, a check payable to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the amount of \$360.00 (representing 4 recordals at \$90.00 per recordal) is enclosed as payment of the necessary filing fees.

Please feel free to contact me at (208) 893-4796 if you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

Brian T. Hansen

Vice President and General Counsel

State of Delaware

V3415 D616 Page 1

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "WORDSTAR
INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED", FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE,
CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SOFTKEY INTERNATIONAL INC.", THE THIRD DAY
OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1994, AT 3:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

2103296 8320

981166215

RECORDED: 07/24/2002

GEAWAND OF AMARIAN

A. J. 104-30-98

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 2559 FRAME: 0762